
 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 1/6 

 

 

We, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium 

 
 
Declare that the following articles 

 

Article number Description 
012.205.1 Crown corks 29 mm gold - profiled inlay - 100 pcs 

012.206.9 Crown corks 29 mm gold - profiled inlay - 1,000 pcs 

 

 
Made out of lining out of Svelon® 855B 
 

And used for/as crown corks 
 

Comply with EU Regulations  
 

• 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP) 

 
• 10/2011 

 
Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:  

 
 
OML (overall migration limits) 
We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration: passed the test 

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. 
 

SML (specific migration limits) 



 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 2/6 

 

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions: 

passed the test 
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. 
 

Dual use - additives are absent 
 

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs:  
mineral water, lemonade, beer, wine, champagne as well as further alcoholic beverages bit 

maximum content of 50% vol ethanol which will be pasteurized at 68°C for 20 min (in case of 
beer) and stored at ambient temperature for several months 
 

 
The storage conditions are: no special requirements  

 
The use conditions are : no special requirements  
 

 
 

 
Signed and dated,  
Beverlo, 3/11/20 

 
 

 
Jorina Van Kerckhoven 

Product Support Manager 
 

  



 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 3/6 

 

Wij, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, België 

 
 
Verklaart dat volgende artikelen 

 

Artikel nummer Omschrijving 
012.205.1 Kroonkurken 29 mm goud - geprofileerde inlage - 100 st. 

012.206.9 Kroonkurken 29 mm goud - geprofileerde inlage - 1.000 st. 

 

 
Gemaakt van lining gemaakt van Svelon® 855B 

 
En gebruikt voor/als kroonkurk 
 

Voldoet aan de EU-verordeningen   
 

• 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP) 
 

• 10/2011  

 

 
Hier volgen de voorwaarden voor het uitvoeren van de migratieproef:  

 
TML (totale migratielimieten) 
Wij verklaren dat de materialen voldoen aan de limieten van de totale migratie: geslaagd 

Rapporten van proeven inzake globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar. 
 
SML (specifieke migratielimieten) 

Wij verklaren dat de materialen de limieten van de specifieke migratie en de specifieke 
beperkingen in acht nemen: geslaagd 



 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 4/6 

 

Rapporten van tests op globale migratie zijn op verzoek verkrijgbaar. 

 
Dubbel gebruik - additieven zijn afwezig 
 

 
Deze producten kunnen in contact komen met de volgende soorten levensmiddelen:  

mineraalwater, limonade, bier, wijn, champagne en andere alcoholische dranken met een 
maximumgehalte van 50% vol ethanol, die gedurende 20 minuten bij 68°C worden 

gepasteuriseerd (in het geval van bier) en gedurende enkele maanden bij 
omgevingstemperatuur worden bewaard. 
 

De bewaarcondities zijn: geen speciale vereisten 
De gebruiksvoorwaarden zijn : geen speciale vereisten 

 
 
 

Getekend en gedateerd,  
Beverlo, 3/11/20 

 
 

 
Jorina Van Kerckhoven 

Product Support Manager 
 

  



 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 5/6 

 

Nous, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium 

 
 
Déclarons que les articles suivants 

 

Numéro de l'article Description 
012.205.1 Capsules de bière 29 mm or - encart profilé - 100 pcs 

012.206.9 Capsules de bière 29 mm or - encart profilé - 1.000 pcs 

 

 
Fabriqué en lining de Svelon® 855B 

 
Et utilisés pour/comme capsules de bière 
 

Sont conformes aux règlements de l'UE  
 

- 1935/2004 et 2023/2006 (BPF) 
 
- 10/2011  

 
Voici les conditions de réalisation de l'essai de migration :  

 
 
LMG (limites de migration globale) 
Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de migration globale : passé le test 

Les rapports des tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande. 
 

LMS (limites de migration spécifique) 
Nous déclarons que les matériaux respectent les limites de la migration spécifique et les 
restrictions spécifiques : passé le test 



 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 6/6 

 

Les rapports de tests de migration globale sont disponibles sur demande. 

 
Double usage - les additifs sont absents 
 

 
Ces articles peuvent entrer en contact avec les types de denrées alimentaires suivants :  

l'eau minérale, la limonade, la bière, le vin, le champagne ainsi que d'autres boissons 
alcoolisées contenant au maximum 50% d'éthanol, qui seront pasteurisées à 68°C pendant 

20 minutes (dans le cas de la bière) et stockées à température ambiante pendant plusieurs 
mois. 
 

Les conditions de stockage sont : aucune exigence particulière 
 

Les conditions d'utilisation sont : aucune exigence particulière 
 
 

 
Signé et daté,  

Beverlo,3/11/20 
 
 

 
Jorina Van Kerckhoven 

Product Support Manager 

 


